
Mukutmanipur D evelopment Authority
(A Statutory Authority under [JD & MA Deptt. of Covt. of West Bengal)

tJmail lt) ndaud11gdguaL1g1:

Memo No 49 3 /MDA oate: l7.t- Qq t.102?

Notice Invitins e-Auction rD, 2023-wE;jlli#ffi:l:#l"ionar officer, Khatra, Bankura &
l

Expressions of interest from the agencies are hereby invited by the undersigned for participation in the e-

Auction on contract basis to be held online basis live e-Auction at http://www.eavction.oov.in-website on

dated- 6th October'2023 at 11.00 am to 3.00 pm for "Collection of Cleaning Charges And Development

Fees For Mukutmanipur Tourist Spot on Contract Basis" by abiding the following terms and conditions.

Sl.No. Partlculars Date & Time

1 Publish Date (Online) 14.09.2023 (3:00 PM)

2. Submission Start Date (Online) 15.09.2023 (11:00 AM)

3 Submission End Date (Online) 29.09.2023 (5:00 PM)

-4,
5

Approval Start Date (Online) 03.10.2023 (11:00 AM)

Approval End Date (Online) 05.10.2023 (5:00 PM)

b. Auction Start Date (Online) 06.10.2023 (11:00 AM)

7. Auction End Date (Online) 06.10.2023 (3:00 PM)

8. Date for Auction Evaluation (Online) 0610.2023 (a:00 PM)

o Location of Auction Evaluation
Office of the Sub-Divistonal ottlcer,

Khatra, Bankura & Executive Officer,
MDA

1. The base/starting price of the said auction is Rs. 28,00,000.00 for first year and the final amount for the

next year will be increased @10%o of the highest auction price of this year.

2. lnterested bidder/agency has to deposit Rs. 56,000.00 12% of the base/starting price) only as earnest

money by online in favour of "Executive, Officer. Mukutmanipur Development Authoritv. Khatra.

E!gL@" to the Account Narne - MUKUTMANIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY EMD AND FEES

COLLEGTION, KHATRA, BANKURA ii) Account No. - 192501002603, iii) Bank Name - lclcl BANK

LTD.IV) IFSC Code - lClCOOo1925 for participation in the said auction, which shall be returned to the

unsuccessful bidders as pef norms after completion of the auction period.

3. Submission of the documents along with receipt of EMD is to be submitted (uploaded) in e-

Auction portal on or before 5.00 pm on 29.09.2023.

4. No call or bid will be allowed below the starting price.

5. prior to the previous call or bid the next call or bid will have to be in a difference of minimum Rs. 1,000'00

(Rupees One Thousand only) and maximum of 50% of base/starting price only.

6. Cleaning Charges and Development Fees of Mukutmanipur Tourist Spots will be collected from four side

road entry [i.e. (1) Bagjabra More, (2) Gorabari More, (3) Dhagara More, (4) Deer Park,Banpukhuria]

through installation of drop gate for said period

7. Fees will be collected from the vehicles which are entering the spot for picnic or tour purposes.

g. No fees can be collected from any Govt. vehicles, vehicles of autonomous body, regular route cars and

two wheelers.

&
,rn
t #rB, )xv

li

tK.
-wjs



Rate may be imposed as per,tabre berow. without prior approvar of Mukutmanipur Development Authority'

rnrirc Eiankura', Rate will'not be enhanced at any circumstances.

Sl. Nd--_--TYpe of Vehicles S-eatins erFaiit Rate (Rs.) Rate in Words

1

2

Small Car (4 wheeler) Upto 12 Persons 100.00
Rupees One
Hundred OnlY

Rupees One

Hundred OnlYAckupTan or Srmilar TYPe of

Vehicle (4 wheeler)
100.00

200.00
Rupees Two

Hundred OnlY3
BufiiAnt other Passenger

Vehicle
Above 12 Persons

200.00
Rupees Two

Hundred OnlY4
Truck or An, Other HeavY

Loaded Vehicle

of ine work in favour
r xecutioniilhe work in favour of

r.,^ naaalc ia ho dpnnsited bV't i,tfi il::^":11#X[,.il'#ollsu.r,ity Deposit @ B% or the work value needs to be deposited bv

ontine (NEFT/RTGS)/cheque in favour of "'Exe;qtive offic

Khatra. Bankura" in the Account Details given in Point No' 2 of T&C Section'

11. proper Token system shourd be issued against the vehicres after charging creaning charges'

12. Erigibre and serected bidder have to srgn on the contract paper/deed of agreement (i e non-judicial stamp

paper of rupees one hundred only) beiore taking charge foifees collection and the authority may dismiss

or cancer the contract if the bidder does not properry foilow the terms and conditions of the contract'

13. Erigibre and serected agency has to bear ail cost (i.e. instailation of drops gates and cost of

engaged manpower/staff etc') for collection of said fees'

14. The agency engaged shail make payments in 4 (four) equar instarment per year before commencement

of each quarter'

15. The period of corection sha, start from the 1"r November,2023 and end on 31"t october, 2024 &

l"t Novemb er,2024and end on 31"t october, 2025. flotal contract Period = 2 (two) years]

16. No sub_agency/sub_reasing/sub-renting wiil be ailowed under any circumstances whatsoever' The

,gr"ur"ni shall stand cancelled on detection of such circumstances.

17. No addition and alteration work will be entertained on behalf of the agencies'

1g. The serected agency shail be oor,iJ to Compty wiffr tie-ieqririiio,iand direction of the undersigned's

,l, ?ilTTff,i;t:;t:i:TlJiJtin" starrs ensased ror the purpose are weil trained, polite and rree rrom

,, f?,T$lL[:::1""*:f,:""1"ncy is satisfactory durins initiar 2 (two) vear contract period, the contract

can be renewed for another one year as per the decision taken by the appropriate authority'

21. Forany clarification and pre-auction site visit before submission of bid documents for e-auction regarding

thisworkpleasecontactwiththeotficeoftheundersigned.
22. Erigibility criteria/Documepts required to be submitted in www.eauction'gov'in portal by all the bidders: l'

Trade ricense il. pAN CARD arong rrR Return for the rast 3 (three) year needs to be submitted' lll' GST

Registration certificate. rV. credentiar of simirar type of work incruding ticket collection for public

praces/parks/recreation centre etc. of minimum 2 (two) years experience. copy of the work order and

completion certificate/payment certificate in this regard is required to be submitted' only those works will

be taken into considerations which were compreted within rast 5 (five) years from the date of notice

inviting e-Auction. V. scanned copy of originar EMD vr. p{ax registration certificate along with updated

,, *l'Tfo'j:;j::1". committee reserves to risht to cancel the Notice invitins e-Auction due to

unavoidable circumstances and no claim in this respect will be entertained'

24.rnrespect of ail matters and disputes arising in connection with or in reration to this agreement, as far as

possibre it wi1 be mutuaily and amicabry setiled between the'parties' otherwise' all the disputes arising



from the provisions of the said agreement come under the jurisdiction of Calcutta High Court or any other
competent court within the jurisdiction of Kolkata, as the case may be.

25. A penalty of 2o/o of due amount of each instalment or part thereof will be charged for each month delay
from the stipulated time period within which collection fees/cleaning charges is to be paid by the agency
in terms of the agreement and work order.

26 MDA reserves all the right of taking any decision (legal action including blacklisting the Agency) due to
breach of contracVagreement at any time as it deems fit..

27 . The prospective bidders or any of their constituent partner shall neither have abandoned any work or any
other contract have been rescinded during the last S(five) years, failing which they would be disqualified.
A declaration regarding this have to be submitted by the bidder.

28. Submission of false document by bidder is strictly prohibited & if found the bidder will be suspended from
participating in the tenders/auction on e{enders/e-auction platform for a period of 01 (One) year. ln
addition, his/her user lD will be deactivated & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will stand forfeited.

29. Any default bidder(s)/agency(s)/contractor(s) of MDA is/are liable to be rejected in the Auction
Approval/Technical Bid Evaluation, if he/she has failed to deposit the previous defautt contract
amount (development fees /cleaning charges) with MDA by online (NEFT/RTGS)/Cheque in favour
of t' " in the Account
Details given in Point No. 2 of T&C Section on or before Bid Submission End Date i.e. 29.0g.2023
5.00 pm and uplbad the same payment proof as a documentary evidence in the e-Auction portal
during submission of bid.

.6
sro-oiri"t))at officer

Khatra::Bankura
&

Executive Officer
Mukutmanipur Development Authority

Memo No. 499filto,l naoa sa161 l\ t Oatzozl

Copy fonvarded for kind information & necessary action to:-

1. Smt. Jyotsna Mandi, Hon'ble MoS, Food & Supplies Department, Government of West Bengal,
Chairperson, MDA

2. Smt. Anusua Roy, Sabhadhipati, BankuraZilla parishad.
3. The District Magistrate, Bankura, Vice-Chairperson, MDA
4. The Additional District Magistrate (L R.), Bankura, Member
5. The Additional District Magistrate (General), Bankura.
6. TheAdditionalDistrictMagistrate(Development),Bankura,Member
7. The Additional District Magistrate (Zilla parishad), Bankura.
8. The Distrrct Planning Officer, Bankura.
9. The District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer, Bankura
10. The Treasury Officer, Khatra
11.- 18. The Block Dev. Officer (All) under this Sub-Division.
19. The Dlo, Nlc, Bankura with a request it to upload at their website.20 Office Copy

S u b-Divisional Officer
Khatra::Bankura

&
Executive Officer

Mukutmanipur Development Authority



(To be furnished in the official letter pad of the Bidder/Aqencv alono with full address and contact no. erytail
address etc)

Annexure I (PART- A)

APPLICATION FORMAT

To

The Sub-Divisional Officer, Khatra
&
Executive Officer, MDA

Ref: - Notice lnviting e-Auction Memo No............. .............Dated

Respected Madam, L

Having examined the pre-qualification & other documents published in the Notice lnviting E-Auction, I

/we hereby submit all the necessary information and relevant documents for evaluation:

'1. Thatthe application is made by me/us on behalf of.

in the Capacity.

; ;" ;";,* ,i" ,",,; ,;; ;,;,;;,0:]:T:1T:iTJ'f,1::Tff:, E.Auction mentioned above and

declare that we shall abide by it for throughout the tender period.

3. That l/we have not ever been convicted of any offence making myself liable to be disqualified to supply of

..............1o any Govt. or Govt. undertaking Organization

/lnstitution in the State of West Bengal or other State or States.

4. That no case is pending against me/us or against my firm in any criminal court of law to supply of

to the Govt. or Govt. undertaking Organization

/lnstitution in the State of West Bengal or other State or States ( lf any case is pending, state the details ).

5. That, l/we also declare that if any information subsequently found incorrect or false it will automatically

render the tender submitted by me cancelled and make me/us liable for penal/legal action as per law of the

country.

6. That l/we do further affirm that the statements made by me in this tender are true to the best of my/our

knowledge and belief and all the documents attached are genuine & correct.

Signature of the Bidder/AgencY

with Date & Seal

T


